
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item 8 
February 9, 2015 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation for the Eleven 
Mile Reconstruction Project in the amount of $77,682.42. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department o1?tblic Services, Engineering Division~(.,. 
CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: ~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 77,682.42 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 695,990.00 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 202-202.00-865.672 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

This project included the reconstruction of 0.7 miles of Eleven Mile Road between Town 
Center Drive and a point 550 feet west of Meadowbrook (the eastern 550 feet of Eleven 
Mile Road was recently rehabilitated and was not reconstructed as part of this project) . 
The portion of Eleven Mile that was reconstructed was a 22-year old concrete road with a 
PASER rating of 2 (poor). This segment of road has required repeated intensive 
maintenance over the past several years to repair failing joints. The road had deteriorated 
to the point that it was no longer serviceable and needed to be reconstructed. 

The final cross-section was considered and approved by City Council in February 2014 and 
consisted of a three lane reconstructed roadway without bike lanes as contemplated in 
the Non-Motorized Master Plan (bike lanes would have required a lengthy right-of-way 
acquisition process yet the road needed immediate attention) . Instead, a ten-foot wide 
pathway on the north side of Eleven Mile Road and a six-foot wide sidewalk on the south 
side are planned and both are funded for construction in summer 2015, pending 
easement acquisition and utility pole relocations. 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the April 22, 2014 City Council 
meeting to Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation, in the amount of $825,064.36. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, URS Corporation, 
to review and verify the final contract payment amount of $77,682.42 that is due the 
contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 4, attached). The City Attorney reviewed the 
documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela's January 16, 
20151etter, attached). 

There were four (4) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 
increase of $16,883.83 to the construction contract, or 2.0% over the awarded amount. All 
changes were a result of increased quantities and balancing of originally projected 
amounts. The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $841 ,948.19. 



RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation 
for the Eleven Mile Reconstruction Project in the amount of $77,682.42. 

1 2 y N 1 2 y N 
Mayor Gatt Council Member Mutch 
Mayor Pro Tern Staudt Council Member Poupard 
Council Member Casey Council Member Wrobel 
Council Member Markham 



PROJECT LOCATION

Fountain Park Dr N

Eleven Mile Rd

Hig
hla

nd
s D

rCherry
Hill Rd

Po
rtic

o L
n

Congress

Main St

Potomac

Co
ns

titu
tio

n

Town Center Dr

Pennsylvania Ave

Kings
Pointe Dr

Potomac

Georgetown

Upland
Hill Dr

Blo
om

fie
ld 

Ct

Bloomfield
Ct

Pa
ul 

Bu
ny

an
 D

r

Sixth
Gate Dr

Ridge
Rd W

Access Rd

Hamlet Ln

Pa
rk

Rid
ge

 R
d Apple

Crest Dr

Orianna Ln

ClermontAve

Crescent Blvd

Senate
Place

Capitol

Fountain Park Dr E
Fountain

Park
Dr E

Fo
un

tai
n

Pa
rk 

Dr
 W

Trans X Rd

Ridge Rd E

Vincenti Ct

Fountain Park Dr S

Bridge St

Co
ns

titu
tio

n
Gardenbrook Rd

Lee BeGole Dr

Cherry Hill Rd

Twelve Oaks
Crescent Dr

Twelve Oaks Mall

Meadowbrook Rd

Grand River Ave

Eleven Mile Rd

I-96I-96

0 290 580 870145
Feet

1 inch = 709 feet

I

Map Author: Croy
Date: 1/10/14
Project: 11 Mile Reconstruction
Version #: v1.0

Eleven Mile Reconstruction
Town Center Drive to Meadowbrook Road

Location Map

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of Novi



JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 ~ Fannington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

Aaron Staup, Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI 48375 

January 16, 2015 

Re: Eleven Mile Reconstruction 
Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the Eleven Mile Reconstruction Project: 

l. Application for final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Waivers of Lien 
4. Consent of Surety 
5. Maintenance and Guarantee Bond 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing 
documents appear to be in order. 

We note that the General Contractor has not provided a Waiver of Lien and receipt of final 
payment in the amount of $77,882.43 should be conditions upon receipt of this Waiver of Lien. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

FARMINGTON HILLS Ill LANSING Ill MARSHALL Ill ST. CLAIR SHORES 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
January 16, 2015 
Page 2 

EKS 
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk 

Rob Hayes, Public Services Director 
Carl Johnson, Finance Director I Chief Financial Officer 
Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager 
Ben Croy, Civil Engineer 
Sean Kelsch, URS Corporation 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire 



if';,~2 
1<:~~-
k\1@-\'M'f! 

Clt)"OfMVO.(Itf,. 

CITYOFNOVI 

s 77,682.42~ Purchase Order# 94195 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

=-~~' APPL:.ICATION FOR#INAi..: PA_Y.""Mc::.>=EN""'T·'"'·~"'=~~'"--.. 
PROJECT: Eleven Mil; Rec~nstr'U;;ij-;;---·-----~-NOVI PROJECT NO.: 14-230~ PAYMENT NO.: FINAL 

OWNER: CityofNovi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: 

REVISED: 

$825,064.36 

$841,948.19 

SECTION1. 

!i:!.mHQ~ QQ-865 F~ 
!tam 
No. D<I~C!lptlon of !tern Un!t 

0 Constr: lnspeetlOn ~!Crew Oa CD 
1 Moblflzation 5% Max. LS 
2 Pre-Construction Audio-Visual LS 
3 Remove Pavement SY 
4 Curb and Gutter, Rem FT 
5 Roadway Gradinq STA 
6 Subarade Undercuttina CY 
7 Silt Fence FT 
8 Curb and Gutter Inlet Filter EA 
9 TensarTX5 Geoorid fN 
10 hgg. Base, 21AA Limestone. 12" SY 
11 Aqq. Base, 21AA Limestone. 6'' SY 
12 Sewer, Cl E. 12-inch, Tr Det 8 SY 
13 Trench Undercut and Backfill CY 
14 Dr. Structure, Tao, 6-inch EA 

15 Dr. Structure, Tap, 12-inch EA 

16 Dr. Structure. 48-inch Dkt EA 
17 Dr. Structure Cover, Type E EA 

18 Dr. Structure Cover. Type K EA 

19 Dr. Structure Cover,Ad', Case 1 EA 

20 DPW Structure Cover, Ad, Case 1 EA 

21 Point-Up Drnin~ge Structure EA 

22 Reconstruct Drninaoe Structure FT 

23 Underdrnin, Subgrade, 0-G, 6~ FT 

24 Underdrain Outlet, 6-inch FT 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION OATES 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Orlg!noQ 

Quantity Cost/Un!t TotatAmt 

60.00 $ S40:00 $ 38,400.00 

1.00 $ 17,000.00 s 17 .ooo.oo 

1.00 $ 1.154.57 s 1.154.57 

12853.00 $ 2.54 s 32,646.62 

110.00 s 4.94 $ 543.40 

30.50 s 1.131.74 $ 34,518.07 

500.00 s 23.07 $ 11.535.00 

1000.00 s 0.69 $ 690.00 

22.00 s 10.29 $ 226.38 

12TI5.00 s 3.21 $ 41,007.75 

12775.00 $ 11.21 $ 143,207.75 

349.00 $ 11.53 $ 4,023.97 

526.00 $ 64.74 $ 34,053.24 

25.00 $ 3021 $ 755.25 

2.00 $ 431.62 $ 863.24 

2.00 $ 431.62 $ 863.24 

19.00 $ 2,427.84 $ 46,128.96 

3.00 $ 361.48 $ 1,084.44 

15.00 $ 766.12 $ 11.491.80 

9.00 $ 485.57 $ 4,370.13 

5.00 $ 539.52 $ 2,697.60 

9.00 $ 161.86 $ 1,456.74 

10.00 $ 215.81 $ 2,158.10 

6094.00 $ 9.00 $ 54,846.00 

24.00 $ 16.19 $ 388.56 

$ 447,710.81 

URS COrporation 
27777 franklin Road, Suite 2000 
Southfield, Michigan 48034 
(248) zP4-ssoo 

August!3, 2014 

Augusti1, 2014 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

TO: 
COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Rov!lU!d) TH!SPER!OD 

Ou•mttty CO:WUnlt Total Amt Ou•mtlty Amourrt % 

60.00<,, .$ 640.00; $ -38.4.00.00" 
•• • •• 

...•... 
1.00: $ 17,000.00 $ 17,000.00 

1.0d $ 1.154.57 $ 1,154.57 

12858.90 $ 2.54 $ 32,661.61 5.90 $ 14.99 0.05% 

105.00 $ 4.94 $ 518.70 

30.30 $ 1.131.74 $ 34.291.72 

651.'78 $ 23.07 $ 15.036.56 

655.o'o $ 0.69 $ 451.95 

26.00 $ 10.29 $ 267.54 

12446.90 $ 3.21 $ 39,954.55 

12256.90 $ 11.21 $ 137,399.85 

652.30 $ 11.53 s 7.521.02 

569.00 $ 64.74 s 36,837.06 

o.oo: $ 30.21 s -
0.00 $ 431.62 s -
2.00' $ 431.62 s 863.24 

19.00 $ 2,427.84 s 46,128.96 

2.00! $ 361.48 s 722.96 

17.00 $ 766.12 s 13,024.04 

o.oo' $ 485.57 $ -
5,00 $ 539.52 $ 2,697.60 

8.oo' s 161.86 $ 1,294.88 

o.oo' s 215.81 $ -
6129.00 $ 9.00 $ 55,161.00 35.00 $ 315.00 1% 

0.001 s 16.19 $ -

$ 442,987.81 $ 329.99 

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. 
11797 29 Mile Road 
washington, Michigan 48095 
csas) 7sz-n3o 

July 26, 2014 

August21, 2014 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Qu:mt!ty Amourrt 

; . ,'79.-50 $ so.aao:oo 

1.00 $ 17.000.00 

1.00 $ 1,154.57 

12858.90 $ 32,661.61 

105.00 $ 518.70 

30.30 $ 34,291.72 

651.78 $ 15,036.56 

655.00 $ 451.95 

26.00 $ 267.54 

12446.90 $ 39,954.55 

12256.90 $ 137,399.85 

652.30 $ 7.521.02 

569.00 $ 36.837.06 

0.00 

0.00 

2.00 $ 863.24 

19.00 $ 46.128.96 

2.00 $ 722.96 

17.00 $ 13.024.04 

0.00 

5.00 $ 2.697.60 

8.00 $ 1,294.88 

0,00 

6129.00 • 55.161.00 

0.00 

$ 442,987.81 

% 

133% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 



CITYOFNOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: {248) 347w0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

PROJECT: 
:-;-;;;:"==~~·'---: APPLICATION FORFINAI..PAYMENT ----,'=""---"-~~~~~~~~ 

Eleven Mile Reconstruction NOVI PROJECT NO.: 14-2301 PAYMENT NO.:, FINAL 

SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

~f..#6:Qi:·~Qjl OQ:§£! 27;;: ~2!lf!il CONTRACT ITEMS (OiiginoD CONTRACT ITEMS (Revk~ed) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE 
ltom 

No. Oe%!ipt1on of Item Unit Ou::mt)ty co~tfUnit TotnlAmt Out~nttv Cost/Unit Tot::IIAmt Quantity Amount % Ou:;111tlty Amount % 

25 GlasPave 25 lnterla~r Fabric SY 11440.00 $ 3.65 s 41,756.00 11268.00 $ 3.65 $ 41,12820 11268.00 s 41.128.20 100% 

26 Cold Millinq HMA Surface SY 9.00 $ 137.71 s 1,239.39 22.00 $ 137.71 $ 3,029.62 13.00 $ 1.790.23 59% 22.00 $ 3,029.62 100% 

27 HMA.5E3 TON 1321.00 $ 69.95 s 92,403.95 1476J'3 $ 69.95 $ 103,297.26 1476.73 $ 103,297.26 100% 

28 HMA,3E3 TON 2076.00 $ 64.42 s 133,735.92 1989.95 $ 64.42 $ 128.192,58 63.00 $ 4,058.46 3% 1989.95 $ 128,192.58 100% 

29 HMA ~Qproach TON 40.00 $ 122.39 s 4.895.60 136,66 $ 122.39 $ 16.725.82 83.96 $ 10.275.86 61% 136.66 $ 16,725.82 100% 

30 Driveway, Non-Reinf Cone, 8-inch SY 117.00 $ 47.48 s 5,555.16 205.50 $ 47.48 $ 9,757.14 205.50 $ 9,757.14 100% 

31 Curb and Gutter, Cone, Det F2 FT 5962.00 $ 10.25 s 61.110.50 5877.00 $ 10.25 $ 60,239.25 5877.00 $ 60.239.25 100% 

32 Driveway Openinq, Cone, Det M FT 413.00 $ 15.65 s 6.463.45 432.00 $ 15.65 $ 6,760.80 432.00 $ 6,760.80 100% 

33 Post, Malrbox EA 2.00 $ 75.53 s 151.06 2.00: $ 75.53 $ 151.06 2.00 $ 151.06 100% 

34 Post. Steel, 31b FT 70.00 $ 5.40 s 378.00 70.00 $ 5.40 $ 378.00 70.00 $ 378.00 100% 70.00 $ 378.00 100% 

35 Sian, Tvoo Ill. Erect. Salv EA 6.00 $ 48.56 s 291.36 6.00! $ 48,56 $ 291.36 6.00 $ 291.36 100% 6.00 $ 291.36 100% 

35 Siqn, Type Ill, Rem EA 8.00 s 16.19 $ 129.52 6.001 $ 16.19 $ 97.14 6.00 $ 97.14 100% 6.00 $ 97.14 100% 

37 Rem Sooc Mrkq SF 100.00 s 2.16 $ 216.00 o.oo! $ 2.16 0.00 

38 Pavt Mrkg, C-P, 12~. X-Hatch, Yello FT 260.00 s 4.32 $ 1.123.20 260.00 $ 4.32 $ 1.123.20 260.00 s 1,123.20 100% 260.00 $ 1,123.20 100% 

39 Pavt Mrkq, C-P, left Tum Onlv EA 2.00 s 129.48 $ 258.96 2.00 1 $ 129.48 $ 258.96 2.00 s 258.96 100% 2.00 $ 258.96 100% 

40 Pavt Mrkg, C-P, Only EA 2.00 s 129.48 $ 258.96 2.ooi $ 129.48 $ 258.96 2.00 s 258.96 100% 2.00 $ 258.96 100% 

41 Pavt Mrkq, C-P, Thru & Rt Tm Arrow EA 1.00 $ 269.76 $ 269.76 1.ooi $ 269.76 s 269.76 1.00 $ 269,76 100% 1.00 $ 269.76 100% 

42 Pavt M~g. SprayT-P, 4~. White FT 205.00 $ 1.08 $ 221.40 224.00 $ 1.08 s 241.92 224.00 $ 241.92 100% 224.00 $ 241.92 100% 

43 Pavt Mrk:Q, SprnyT-P. 4~. Yellow FT 7820.00 $ 0.54 $ 4.222.80 7484.00 $ 0.54 s 4,041.36 7484,00 $ 4,041.36 100% 7484.00 $ 4.041.36 100% 

44 Barricade, Jype I! I, H-1. D.S, Fum EA 2.00 $ 43.16 $ 86.32 2.00i s 43.16 s 86.32 2,00 $ 86.32 100% 

45 Barricade, Type 1!1, H-1. D.S, Qper EA 2.00 $ 0.01 $ 0.02 2.00' s 0.01 $ 0.02 2.00 $ 0.02 100% 

46 Barricade.Jype Ill, H-1, ~jght, Fum EA 20.00 $ 37.77 $ 755.40 20.00 s 37.77 $ 755.40 20.00 • 755.40 100% 

47 Barricade, Type Ill, H-1, liQht, Ooer EA 20.00 $ 0.01 $ 0.20 20.00 s 0.01 $ 0.20 20.00 s 0.20 100% 

48 Minor Traffic Devices LS 1.00 $ 539.52 $ 539.52 1.00! s 539.52 $ 539.52 1.00 s 539.52 100% 

49 Plastic Drum, H-1, Fum EA 110.00 $ 12.95 $ 1,424.50 110,00 $ 12.95 $ 1.424.50 110.00 s 1.424.50 100% 

50 Pavt Mrko Cover, T~ R. Black FT 800,00 $ 3.24 $ 2,592.00 621.00 $ 3.24 $ 2.012.04 621.00 s 2,012.04 100% 

51 Plastic Drum, H-1, Oper EA 110.00 $ 0.01 s 1.10 110.00 $ 0.01 $ 1.10 110.00 s 1.10 100% 

52 Sign Cover EA 1.00 $ 26.98 s 26.98 1.00; $ 26.98 $ 26.98 1.00 s 26.98 100% 

53 Siqn, Type A Temp, Prism, Fum SF 100.00 $ 4.32 s 432.00 90.00 $ 4,32 $ 388.80 90.00 $ 388.80 100% 

54 Sian. TvoeA Temo, Prism, Ooer SF 100.00 $ 0.01 s 1.00 90.00 $ 0.01 $ 0.90 90.00 $ 0"0 100% 

55 Siqn, Type B. Temp. Prism, Fum SF 600.00 s 3.24 $ 1,944.00 370.00 $ 324 $ 1,198.80 370.00 $ 1.198.80 100% 

56 Sian, Tvoe B. Temo. Prism, Ooer SF 600.00 s 0.01 $ 6.00 370.00 $ 0.01 $ 3,70 370.00 $ 3.70 100% 

57 Sion, Type 8, Temp. Spec, Fum SF 250.00 s 4.32 $ 1,080.00 179.00 $ 4.32 $ 773.28 179.00 $ 773.28 100% 

58 Sian, Tvoe B, Torno. Soec. Ooer SF 250,00 s O.D1 $ 2.50 179.00 $ 0.01 $ 1.79 179.00 $ 1.79 10QOfi> 

59 Traffic Signal, Baq EA 1.00 s 269.76 $ 269.76 o.ooi $ 269.76 0.00 

TOTAl FROM THIS SHEET $ 363,842.29 

' 

$ 383,455.74 s 23,085.21 $ 383,455.74 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET $ 447,710.81 $ 442,987.81 s 329.99 $ 442,987.81 

SUBTOTAl $ 811.553.10 $ 826,443.55 s 23.415.20 $ 826,443.55 \ 100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

"'~~~ 

PROJECT: Eleven Mile Reconstruction NOVI PROJECT NO.: 14-2301 

SECTION 1 

~!.!f!Q~·~Q~ QQ:§ss !ill ~n!::d CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Item 

No. DO!lcriptlon or !tom Unit Quontity Co::t/Unlt Totl!Amt Quantity 

60 Trnffic Siqnal. BaQ, Rem EA 1.00 $ 269.76 $ 269.76 o.ooi 
61 Surface Restorntion LS 1.00 $ 11,329,90 $ 11,329.90 1.001 

62 Stage 1 Roadway Joint Malnt. FT 3540.00 $ 0.54 $ 1,911.60 7731.60 

! 

! 

! 

' . 

', 

! 

i 

' 
' 

! 

i 

! 

! 

! 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 13,511.26 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 811,553.10 

SUBTOTAL $ 825,064.36 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revbed) THIS PERIOD 

CostfUnlt Total Am! Quantity Amount 

$ 269.76 $ -
$ 11.329,90 $ 11,329.90 1.00 $ 11,329.90 

$ 0.54 $ 4,174,74 394.00 s 212.76 

$ 15,504.64 s 11,542.66 

s 826,443.55 s 23,415.20 

$ 841,948.19 s 34,957.86 

% 

100% 

5% 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347~0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

0.00 $ 

1.00 $ 11,329.90 

7731.00 $ 4,174.74 

$ 15,504.64 

$ 826,443.55 

$ 841,948.191 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% I 



PROJECT: 

ltom 

No. 

63 

64 

65 

66 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

CITYOFNOVI 

Eleven Mi!e Reconstruction 

SECTION 1 

Gu,t202-202 0().865 672 Cont'd 

Do5cliptlon of ltom 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRANO TOTAL 

Unit 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

>,, ' ' / ' '. · .• 

DWI•Ioo .·.\ <, • ~.. > 

! .. 0. •• ' .••.•• , .• 0 / :,· 
.'',o,.> o;,.,., 

0 ··.·. 0 ' 

o · .. : · ' o> ' / .. / 

.··· 0 ; · '' •· < · •. 0 ' >: c> 
' 0 >: / 0 .·.·...... ) 

' 0 .··.. . .. ,. ·.. 0 .. , ' > 

"0 . . · .. ·· ·. "•.· .. 0 ; / ' 
·.·. 0 .... , .. ~·,, ,.,.i 

0 '>, : . . ·. :. 0 
.. ·.•· 

$ 825,064.36 

$ 825,064.36 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

0.00' 

o.oo! 

o.oo 1 

o.ooi 
0.00! 

o.oo: 
o.oo! 

o.od 
o.ooi 
o.oo! 
o.ooi 
o.ooi 
o.oo' 
o.ooi 

o.oo! 
o.oo! 
0.00', 

0.00! 

o.oo! 
0.00. 

0.00 

o.oo! 
o.oo" 
o.oo' 
o.oo' 

' 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Cost/Unit 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

Total Amt 

841,948.19 

841,948.19 

Qu:mtlty 

s 
$ 

$ 

Amount 

34,957.86 

34,957.86 

% 

26300 Lee BeGofe Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248} 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quarrtlty · 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount % 

841,948.19 ,---.., 

841,948.191 100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

Section 2. 

PROJECT: 

Original Contract Amount: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 

This Pay 
Not Amt Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Dato: 

MINUSLD.'s: 

Subtotal: 

# of days over = c::::=:=:J 
$amount/day=~ 

ADO Incentive "Crew Days", if under: 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 $ 107,737.61 
2 $ 249,011.91 
3 $ 395,036.25 
4 $ 
5 $ 
6 $ 
7 $ 
8 s 
9 $ 

10 $ 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0% $ 
79.50 $ 

0.00 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Is 

825,064.36 

16,883.83 

841,948.19 

841,948.19 

12,480.00 

829,468.19 

829,468.19 

829,468.19 

751,785.77 

77,682.421 

CHANGE ORDERS 

N2. ~ 
1 Mny27,2014 $ 
2 June 24, 2014 $ 
3 July 25, 2014 $ 
4 Augu~t 22, 2014 $ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

TOTAL: $ 

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract 

Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders: 
Total Ins action "Crew Da "Allowed: 
Ins action "Crew Da " Used to Date: 
Inspection "Crew Da " Remaining: 

Purchase Order# 94195 

16,883.83 

60.00 
0.00 
60.00 
79.50 
-19.50 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 
Novi, M,.chigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347~0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 



CITYOFNOVI 

APPi.icAno~fF6R ANAL PAYMENT . 
--NOVi.PRO.JECT'NO~~ , __ . -1·~- -~- ~ PAYMENT No·.: 

lhe--unclersignecl CONTRACTOR certll'les: 1h8t ,1} Arty pmviou:s progress· pmyrnentt received from 
OWNER on amount atWOJ'k dono under m, Cortbctmemtc~IO aboYe MY& been app1!od to d~e 
in full ai!Ob~ 01' CONTRACTOR ~curred in cannectkm-wlth WCI'k COII«'Wbyprlot AppJic;atlons 
fer Payment; (2} tme to an Vllott:. matertall. mxr equipment •-n~ 1n ail:! Wort cr Olhetwlse 
listed in or covered by this Appllcaticn tor Payment will pz& 'lo OWNER It time of payment free and 
aear crar: lUis,~ seamtylnlcrest. and encurnlmtrnc:es (~sud\ a are coveted by Bond 
"""'plabllt"'OWNER- OWNER_ony...,iein.c!Un.....OV-or 
encumbenmceJ; 2l'ld (3) d 'Work ccverecl by tin ApplcdQn for Payment is lin acccrtS:anc& with 
"e Contnitct Oocuti'ICnt$ ancf not defec:flve as that term ~ defined In the: Corrtracl DoaJm8nts, 

12·5·/fl 
' 

Vice President 

"""" 
121912014 

28300 Lee BeGot. Dr. 
Novl, Mlr=hlgln 4!tt1'S 
TeL- (248} U1../US4 

- (UIJ/ =s!ll!l 

F:NAL 

Consultant~ Signatlft 
0 All Fun Uncondllonat w.wcrs. or lien. hiMI been teee'lYed lfOrn each ltibCOtitl aesor andlor suppler. revlcwad ancL apl)r'Oifed by 

ttl~ ConsuJt.unt Also. attaebed1C this f"inal F'ayment I& • copydf!M Cortlrx:lofs. SWorn Stamment. Conaenl Of Sa,qty. and 

By. 
PrintNarno 

a new MIU1tl!nanc& and Gt.l8f'lmtn Bond (lffh& amount is grNler1Mn lflc final eontrad price) or a Mair'ltcnaRte Bond Rider 
c:ovot'lngl 'lbo dllfereneo ~n tlw"fitm:: contrad price and me awar:ded amount. 



., 

AlA Document G70t" -1994 
Consent Of Surety to Final Payment Bond No.: 2137434 

PROJECT: (,l'ame a11d address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 
11 Mile Road Reconstruction 

TO OWNER: (Name and address) 
City ofNovl 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Ml48375 

CONTRACT FOR: Construction 

CONTRACT DATED: 

Jn actOrdancc with tho provisions of the Contract between tbe Owner and the Contractor as indicated aOOve. the 
(lmtl'l name andaddre.rs o/Sttrtl,~~ 

Old Republic Insurance Company 

235 North Executive Drive, Suite 270 

Brookfield, WI 53005 
on bond of 
(lllStrl name and address· ofContraclot) 

Pro·Line Asphalt Paving Corporation 
11797 • 29 Mile Road 

I(ECE\VU .• 

DEC 1\V 1014 

OWNER: liS! 
ARCHITECT: liS! 

CONTRACTOR: liS! 
SURETY: liS! 
OTHER: liS! 

,SURETY, 

Washington, Ml 48095 , CONTRACTOR, 
hereby appro\·cs of the final pa)-'lllcnt to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shalf not relieve the 
Surety of any of its obligations to 
(!IISerl ntlme and adt:h·ess ofOwmr) 

CltyofNovl 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novl, Ml48375 

as set forth lo said Suroty"s bond. 

IN WlfNESS WHEREOP,thc Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: December 8, 2014 
(Jnsen In wtlflng 1M mmuhfol/owed hy 1/Je numeric date otul year.) 

, 0\VN'ER, 

Old Republic Insurance Company 

' 
A lie, I:'~(), ~ i111 n ~ I • 0 
(Seal): - ~~ 

(Signaturt of aUlhorlzed ttpresemallve) 

Holly A. Nichols, Attorney-In-Fact 
(Primed name and ill/e) 

NA Document G707fll-191)4. Copyright() 1982 and 1994 by The American '-"4Muteof Archi1ects.All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJAJJ Document It: 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. UnautllorJzcd reproduction or distribution of tflls AJA" Document, or any porth:ln of II, 1 
may res:ult In severe civil and cr1m;nal ponaltiO:$, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pos.slble under the Jaw. 



**** * * .. : 0 LD REPUBLIc INSURANCE COMPANY 

* *** POWER OF ATTORNEY 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY, a Pennsylvania slack Insurance corporation, does 
make, constitute and appoint: 

THOMAS R GUY. PAUL M HURLEY, MICHAEL 0 LECHNER, ROBERT 0 HEUER, MARK T MADDEN, ROGER W BLASER, MICHELLE K BUECHEL, HOLLY 
A NICHOLS, OF TROY, Ml 

Its true and lawful Attorney(s}ln·Fact, wllh full power and authority, no! exceeding $50,000,000, for and on behalf of !he Company as surety, to execute 
and deliver and affix the seal of the Company thereto (If a seal is required), bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obllgaUons In the nature 
thereof, (other lhan so'f-lnsurance workers compensation bonds guaranteeing paymerll of benefl!s, asbestos abatement contract bonds, waste manage­
ment bonds, hazardous wasta rernrn:Hallon bonds or bfacl: lung bonds\ as foliows: 

.AI,J, HRI'I"l'Jnf INSTROHBNTS IN AN 1\MOUNT NOT TO BXCEED AN AOORBGATR OF 
SXX MILLXOR DOLLARB($6,000,000)~-~-----~----------------- FOR ANY SINGLE 
OBLIOATION1 REGARDLESS OP TUB NUMBER OF INSTRUMBNTS ISSUED POR THB OBLIGATION. 

and 10 bind OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY !hereby, and all of the acts of said Attorneys-in· Fact, pursuant to these presents, are rallfied and 
confirmed. This document Is not valid unless printed on oolored background and fs mUiti·colored. This appointment Is made under and by authorlty of 
!he board or directors a! a mee~ng held on March 14, 2014. This Power of Attorney Is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the 
following resolutions adopted by the board or directors of the OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY on March 14,2014. 

RESOLVED FURTHER. that the chairman, president or any vloo president of !he Company's surety division, In conjuncUon with !he sectetary or 
any assistant secretary of the Company, be and hereby are authorii!ed and directed to execute and deliver, to such persons as such officers of 
the Company may deem appropriate, Powers of Attorney In the form presente<i to and attached to the minutes of this meeUng, authorizing such 
persons to execute and deliver and affiK the seal of the Company to bonds, undertakings, reoognllances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds, 
olher lhan bail bOnds, bank depos!lory bonds, mmtgage deflcleflcy bonds, mortgage guaranty Jl\JI:ds, guarante-es of mslal!rnertt paper and note 
guaranty bonds, The said officers may revoke any Power of Attorney previously granted to any such person. The authority of any Power of 
Attorney granted by any such officer of !he Company as aforesaid shall no! exceed fifty million dollars ($50,000,000.00), except (a) bonds 
required to be flied as open penalty bonds, and (b) bonds filed with any court or governmental authority requrrlng an unllml!ed penalty In bonds 
filed In !hat court. 

RESOLVED FURTHER, !hal any bond, undertaking, reOOijnlzance, or suretyship obligation shall be valid and binding upon !he Company 
(i) when signed by the chalnnan, president or any vice president of lha Company's surety diVision and attested and sealed (if a seal be 

required} by any secretary or assistant secretary; or 
(II) when signed by a duly authorized A«orney·in·Fact and sealed with !he seal of !he Company (If a seal ba required). 

RESOLVED FURTHER, !hal !he signature or any officer designated above, and the seal of !he Company, may be affixed by facsimile !o any 
Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship 
oblfgatfons of the Company, end such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANYhas caused these presents to be slgnedby_l!s p[OP~Lo!fl!;J!f.JmdJilL 
------corporate-seal-to be-affixed this-- - 27Tu----------day·ot- --- --AucmsT. -2-o 14--:--- ------------------ --- ----- - ------ - ---

OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY 

... ~,~~ 
STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WAUKESHA. SS v~ President 

On !his 27TH day of AUGUST, 2014 , personally came berore me, ALAN PAVLIC and 
• _ _ PHYJ.tiS.I,LJOHNSON ____ . !o me known to be the individuals and officers of the OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY who 
executed the above fnstrume-nt. and they each acknowledged the execution or the same, and belng by me duly sworn, did severally depose and say; that 
they are said officets of the corporation aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the above Instrument ts the seal of the corporation, and that said corporate 
seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said Instrument by the authority of the board of directors of said 

organization, .JS '(L • ~ 

~ Notory Publla 
MY commission expires: 9/28/18 

CERTIFICATE 
(E!'xplraUon of notary oommiBSlon does not Invalidate this Instrument) 

I, !he undersigned, assistant secretary of !he OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation, CERTIFY that !he foregoing 
and attached Power of Attomey remains In full force and has not been revokedi and furthermore, that the Resolutions of the board of directors set forth In 
the Power of Attorney, are now In force. ~ 

46 ·5332 _...~:,~~.~., Signed and sealed a! the City of Brookfield, WI this~% ~··~·--day od:)e<:eMh~S:, ~ j?. 0 \ 't-
/~" . ~·~ ' "i~tf··~;; 

!W( SI!AL if' 

~ ......... ,ji '· , v; .. ,;,;;.._.;~.,..J 

""'·-·' 



II Mile Road Re<:onstruction 

MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE BOND 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we· Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. 

hereinafter called the "Principal", and Old Republic Insurance Co. , hereinafter called the "Surety," are held and 

firmly bound umo 

CITY OF NOV!, MICHIGAN 

Hereinafter called the "OWNER," as Obligee, for the just and full sum of 'SEE BELOW and 00/100 Dollars 
($ ) for the payment whereof, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, 
administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and scvernlly, firmly by these presents. 

WHEREAS, the above named Principal was awarded a Contract by the OWNER dated the __ 
___ day of , for the constntction of 

II Mile Road Reconstruction Project 

AND WHEREAS, this Contract was awarded upon the express condition that the Principal would 
fum ish a one (I) year Maintenance Bond from the date of formal acceptance by the City Council to repair or 
replace any deficiencies in Labor or Material; 

AND WHEREAS, the Principal warrants the workmanship and all materials used in the 
construction installation, and completion of said project to be of good quality and constrUcted and completed in a 
workmanlike manner in accordance with the standards, specifications and requirements of the said job; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the above Principal shall 
replace such defective material and shall repair all defects due to defective workmanship and/or materials that 
ihallocctifonorbeforeone(l)year of final acceptance by OWNER through resolution of the City Council, then 
tltis obligation shall be void, otherwise to be and remain in full force, effect and virtue. 

If the Principal does not correct defects reported in writing by the OWNER to the Principal and Surety by repair 
or replacement as dire<! ted by the OWNER within the time required, which shall not be less than seven (7) days 
from sef\'icc of the notice, the OWNER shall have the right to perform or secure the performance of the 
corrections, with all costs and expenses in doing so, including an administrative fee equal to twenty-five percent 
(25%) of the repair costs, charged to and to be received from the Principal or Surety. 

Emergency repairs that arc necessary to protect life and property may be undertaken by the OWNER immediately 
and without advance notice to the Principal and Surety, with the cost and expense of the repair, plus the 
administrative fee, to be charged to and received from the Principal and Surety. 

Any repairs the OWNER may perform as provided in this Bond may be by OWNER employees, agents, or 
independent CONTRACTORS. The OWNER shall not be required to utilize competitive bidding unless 
otherwise required by applicable law, with Iaber cost and expense charges when OWNER employees arc utilized 
to be based on the hourly cost to the OWNER of the ernployee(s) performing the repair. 

It is further condition of this Bond that the Principal and Surety shall fully indemnify, defend, and hold the 
OWNER, its agents and other working on the OWNER'S behalf, harmless from all claims for damages or injuries 
to persons or property arising from or related to defects in work or materials, the com:ction of which are covered 
and guaranteed by this Bond, including claims arising under the worker's compensation laws of the State of 
Michigan. 

00 CITY OF NO VI 30 

'Eight Hundred Sixty-three Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-four 
and 36/1 00----------------------($863,464.36) 



II Mile Road Reconstruction 

Signed and Sen led this._____,;)"-'. -'qft-'--__ day of Bpri / 
In the Presence of: 

WITNAS.S · , _j n _,, 0 
UJ'IUc)U_L(.(; ~!:J. 

---~d7£~--­
~~~ 

2137434 

Bond No. 

~ CITV OF NOV! 31 

Surety , .. . l 
~, \ , ~ A. --'Y-;::~'V 
Title Holly A. Nichols, Attorney-in-fact 

445 S. Moorland Road, Suite 200 

Address of Surety 

Brookfield, WI 53005 

City Zip Code 



** ** * * ! OLD REPUBLIC INSllUANCE COMl'AN\' 

* *' 
.~-~ 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 

*** KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY, a Pennsylvania stock insurance corporation, does 
make, constitute and appoint: 

THOMAS R GUY, PAUL M HURLEY, MICHAEL D LECHNER, ROBERT _0 HEUER, MARK T MADDEN, ROGER W BlASER, MICHELLE K BUECHEL, HOLLY 
A NICHOLS, OF TROY, Ml 

Its true and lawful Attotney(s)-in-Fact, with full power-and authority, not exceeding $50~000,000, for and on be_half of the Company as surety, to execute 
and deliver and affix the seal of the Company thereto" (if a seal is required), bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature 
thereof, (other than self-insurance v;orkers compensa!ion bonds guaranteeing payment of benefits, asbestos abatemenl contract bonds, waste manage­
ment bonds, hazardous waste remediation bonds or black lung bonds}, as follows: 

ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS IN.AN AMOUNT NOT TO-EXCEED AN AGGREGATE OF 
SIX MILLION DOLLARS($6,000,000)---------------~----------- FOR ANY_SINGLE 
OBLIGATION, REGARDLESS OF THE NUMBER OF INSTRUMENTS ISSUED FOR THE OBLIGATION. 

and to bind OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY thereby, and all of the actS o_f said Attorneys-in-Fact, pufsuant to these presents, are ratified and 
confirmed. This docUment is not valid unless printed-on colored background and js multi-colored. This appointment is made under and by authority of 
the board of directors at a meeting held on March 14, 201_4. This Power of Attorney iS signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the 
following resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY on Marcil 14, 2014. 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the -Chairman, president or any vice president of the Company's surety division, in conjunction with the secretary or 
any assistant secretary of the COmpany, be and hereby are_authorized and directed to execute and deliver, to such pei"sons as such officers of 
th6 Cciinpany may deem appropriate, Powers of Attorney in __ Ule form presented to and attached to the minutes of this-meeting, authorizing such 
persons to execute and deHverand.affi)5: the seal of the ComP~my_to:bonds, undertakings, reco~mizances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds, 
other thsn bail bonds, bank dep-ository bonds, mortgage deficienCy bonds, mortgage guaranty nonds, guarantees of instaflmeni paper and note 
guanJnty bonds._ The said officers may _revoke any Power of At!or:ney preV!ously granted to any_ such person. The authority of any Power of 
Attorney granted by any such officer of the Company as aforesaid shall not exceed fifty million -dOllars {$50,000,000.00), exc6pt{a} bonds 
required to be filed as open penalty bonds, and (b) bonds filed with any court or governmental authority requiring an unlimited penalty in bonds 
filed in that court. 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or suretyship obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company 
{i) when signed by the chairman, president or any vice presl~ent of the Company's surety division and attested and sealed (if a seal be 

required) by any secretary or assistant secretary; or 
(il)"when signed by a duly authorized Attorney-In-Fact and sealed with the seal of the Company (if a seal be required). 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the signature of any officer designated above, and the seal of the Company, may be affixed by-facsimile to any 
Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship 
obligations of the Company, and such signature _and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. 

INWITNESSWHEREOF,OlD REPUBLIC INSlJRANGEGOMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer; and ItS" 
- corporate seal to be affixed this 27TH day of AUGUST, 2014. 

OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY 

p 
STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WAUKESHA- SS Vice President 

On this 27TH day of AUGUST 2014 , personally came before me, ALAN PAVLIC and 
PHYLLIS M. JOHNSON to me known to be the individuals and officers of the OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY who 

executed the above instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, did severally depose and say; that 
they are said officers of the corporation aforesaid, and that the seal _affixed to the above instrument is the seal of the corporation, and that said corporate 
seal and their signatures as such officerS were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of the board-of directors of said 

organization.· .J<. . . '(L • ~.S(QM._. 

~. Notary Public 
My commission ·expirCS: 9 I 2 8 I 18 

CERTIFICATE 
{Expiration of notary commission does not Invalidate this instrument) 

I, the undersigned, assistant secretary of the OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation, CERTIFY that the foregoing 
and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolutions of the board of directors set forth in 
the Power of Attorney, are now in force. 

46-5332 ,,_~"'''"'-' 
,,.,,,, 11>15111t.4Z.'<-,, 

t:~~---- ----- '.~ .. \ 
f f/,._c.o~~t,O·. ~ '% 

~:(SEAL iJJ 
\ '}()\.~~~ .. ~~/ $' f 

"'",,:,-\';..;;~~~'1-~~.$* 
'"11f•llartl\~t>' 

Signed and sealed at the Cityof Brookfield, WI this--~-~ day of ____ ----c~· 



State of Michigan 

County of Macomb 

Matthew Jones, 

) 
) § 
) 

SWORN STATEMENT 

being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

That he/slle makes this Sworn Statement on behalf of PRO·LINE ASPHALT PAVING CORP. 

who is the contractor for an improvement to the following described real property situated in 

NOVJ, MICHIGAN and described as follows: 

ELEVEN MILE RECONSTRUCTION 
NOVJ PROJECT NO. 14-2301 

That the following Is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and laborer, for which laborer the payment of 
wages or fringe benefits and withholdlngs is due but unpaid, with whom the contractor has subcontracted for 
performance under the contract through August 21, 2014 with the owner or lessee thereof, and that the amounts due 
to the persons as of the dale thereof are correctly and fully set forth opposite their names, as follows: 

Total 
Type of Contract 
Service ~ 
ASPHALT MATERIAL $ 185.614.94 

SUPERIOR MATERIALS . READY MIX CONCRETE $19,905.00 
VIL CONSTRUCTION SEWER, DRAINAGE $ 93,295.00 
RS CONTRACTING • PAVEMENT MARKINGS $ 7,599.00 
POCO TRAFFIC CONTROL $ 5,028. 71 
DOAN CONSTRUCTION CONCRETE $ 69,855.80 
ROAD FABRICS· GLASPAVE $ 37,997.82 
CSI/GWTURF · SILT, GEOGRID, FABRIC $ 54,919.22 
NOV! CRUSHED CONC. AGGREGATE $30,057.32 
*ALL LABOR, FRINGES, PAYROLL TAXES PAID IN FULL 

Amount 
Previously 

eW!I. 
$ 185,514.94 
$19,905.00 
$93,295.00 
$7,699.00 
$6,028.71 
$69,855.80 
$37.987.82 
$54.919.22 
$30,057.32 

. Attach additional sheets If ne<:e~!!ary 

Amount 
currenuy 
QMng 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

That the contractor has not procured material from or subcontracted with, any for any improvements, materials or 
labor except that which Is set forth above. 

Deponent further says that he or she makes the foregoing statement as the (sub )contractor for the purpose of 
representing to the owner or lessee of the above described premises and his or her agents that the above-described 
property Is free from claims of construction liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth 
above and except for claims of construction liens by laborers which may be provided pursuant to section 109 of the 
construction lien act, Act No. 497 of the Public Acts of 1980, as amended, being section 570.1109 of the Michigan 
Complied laws. 

WARNING TO OWNER OR LESSEE OF TilE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN 

STAI~MENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A OR ~~B~O~R~ER;~~~;~~Jl~~~~g OF FURNISHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE 
CONSTRUCTIN IIF.N ACT TO THE DESIGNEE OR THE OWNEI!.PJ~'P§~ 
DIED. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this '6'~''1 

day of .,-:J'A:JlYl"~( .,»e.f.t-t:<W) 

, ·~~ ••'•' ., •• _.c_....=~-----
Michael !.lpiec, Notary Public 

M?QQmb _ C_c_YQ!'io. Michigan 

My commission explre'J: __1/-L'i./'l:"' f1 ·-

Matlhew Jones,c 
Print Nama 

Ylce president 
nue 



Oct.17.2014 08:47 PM 7346979385 

l'ltO·Lii\E :\Si'II:\L'J' 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(Printed ....t<t lho ...a.orilyorlho t'--u.. ~ PA4!17oC 1980..,-..» 

My/our conttact with Pro-Line Asphalt Pavfng Corp. to provide : 

Asphalt Materials 

for the imptovement of the property described as: 

NOV-14-003 
City ofNovi 

11 Mile Rd Recon•tructlou 

PAGE. 2/ 4 V 

has been fully paid and satisfied, my/our collBiructlon lien rights against such property, 
the owner, engineer or Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp., are hereby waived and released. 

Ajax· Materials Corporation 
P.O. Box 70S8 
Troy, Ml 48007 

Tlllt 

:CU ... /ll.P~!k.Tf}L 
Prist Name 

Signed on _J./...:::b::..,~::J,/~7L-~/:r.l/:....___ 
lido 

DO NOT SIGN PLANK ORINCOI\fPLE'l'E FORMS, RETAIN A COPY 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

MY/OUR CONTRACT WITH .,D"'o:::an'-'C"'o"'ns~t::.:ru:.::co:;Uo::;ncoC:.:or:,m;tp':"an:"y=====------
(other contracting party) 

TO PROVIDE Ready Mix Concrete 

FOR THE IMPROVEMeNT TO THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS: 

11 Mile Rd Reconstruction ~ Cltv of Nov! 

HAVING BEeN FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED, ALL MY/OUR CONSTRUCTION LIEN RIGHTS 
AGAINST SUCH PROPERTY ARE HEREBY WAIVED AND RELEASED. 

IF THE OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSI:E'S 
DESiGNeE HAS RECEIVED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING FROM MElONE OF US OR IF lfWE 
ARE NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ONE, AND THe OWNER, LESSEE, OR DESIGNEE HAS 
NOT RECEIVED THIS WAIVER DIRECTLY FROM ME/ONE OF US, THE OWNER, LESSEE, 
OR DESIGNEE MAY NOT RELY UPON IT WITHOUT CONTACTING ME'/ONE OF US, 
EITHER IN WRITING, BY TELEPHONE, OR PERSONALLY, TO VERIFY THAT IT IS AUTHENTIC. 

Please sign and return original to: 
Doan Construction Co. 
3870 Carpenter Rd 
Ypsilanti, MI. 48197 

Superior Materials, LLC 

<Si.u..~,-"1~"''-"~· (:ati.Ao:,.,~Q_.:-'":\"'''1" 
(si~ature of lien claimant) 

P.O. Box 2900 
Farmington Hills, MI. 48333·2900 
246·788·8000 

~"~..\...\E. bA R..A 124' J 

WARNING: DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. 

RETAIN A COPY 



PRCHINE AIWHAJ:I' 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(Pnntcd under the alllhonl) oftheConmmtlOil l.1cn Ao;t, J>A 497 of 1980, 1U a~ndcd) 

My/our contract with Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. to provide : 

Underground Drainage 

for the improvement of the property described as: 

NOV-14-003 
City of NO\'i 

11 Mile Rd Reconstruction 

has been fully paid and satisfied, my/our construction lien rights against such property, 
the owner. engineer or Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp., are hereby waived and released. 

VIL Construction 
6670 Sims Dr 
Sterling Heights, Ml· 48316 

c2(~ 
Sfgn:thtre of lien c!anmnt 

j/cg -~ .,,t __ J-
Tille 

Signed on J - b · I 5 
Date 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY 

11797 29 Mife Road e Wash!rtgton, Ml 48095 (586) 762-7730 Voice • (566) 752-9745 Fox 



FULL UNCONDH.(ONAL WAIVER 
(l'tr.t{-4 ~tile~~ 4( ~~ C.;n:v.;t;J{It~ Utn Aft, »'A 4!1} of 1900,kl ~o!) 

Mylour contract with Pr<rUnc Asphnlt Pavitt~ CorpJ to pm•·idc : 

I 
i 
I 

for the l:nprovm-.eat of the p1Clperty descrilx>d 8>;. 
I 

NOV ·14-003 
Cll)• ofNovi 

.U :\file "Rd Hcconstmction 

hilS been (u!Jy paid and satisfied, my/our conslnlction lieu rights ngai~sl such property, 
tho 0\\11Cr, engineer or J>rO>Une Asphalt Pavill!( Corp., Me hw<.\>y \\•aived oa<l reka~C<l. 

! 

i R.S. (X>Othl<lmg, Inc. 1 
\)276 Marine Cit}' Hwy. i 
Cnsco, MI4Sil6<1 · 

llO :.'0'1' SIGI'i nJ.,\;.:1( 01\ 1:-ICOMl'U:T.I; FORMS, IU:l'AN A borv 
! 
! 

i 
I 

(!',t:•il) 752.71:\0 V<lL~ .. t!;.f;G) 1!t2·{W•t,"' f~'l 
! 



m;cuvm 

PRO-LINE ASPHALT 
IAN 0 ii u 1 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(Printed under the authority of the Construcllon Lien Acl, PA 497 of 1980, as amended) 

My/our contract with Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. to provide : 

Traffic Control Measures 
Signs, Drums, Barricades, etc. 

And all related materials and suppUes 

for the improvement of the property described as: 

NOV-14-003 
City ofNovi 

11 Mile Rd Reconstruction 

has been fully paid and satisfied, my/our construction lien rights against such property, 
the owner, engineer or Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp., are hereby waived and released. 

Poco, Inc. 
4850 Sheldon Road 
Canton, MI 48188-2743 

Signature o hen ~laitnant 

'Sf<.er-vn v..1- ASSI 
Title 

~t~~ 
Signed on I b 2...-'\ /t ~ 

O.te 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY 

11797 29 Mile Road • Washington, Ml 48095 (586) 752-7730 Voice • (586) 752·9745 Fax 

j 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(Prin<c<hmder thoauthorilyofthe Con.•nu<:!loo uen ilct,PA 497 of 1980,., amendo<l) 

My/our contract with Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. to provide: 

Conm:ete Work 

for the improvement of the property described as: 

NOV-14-003 
CityofNovi 

11 MUe Rd Reconstruction 

has been fully paid and satisfied, my/our constnlction lien rights against such prop(i)rty, 
the owner, engineer or Pro-Line Asp.halt Paving Corp., are hereby waived and released. 

Doan Companies 
3670 CalJlenterR d 
Y ' ·. Ml 97 

Signed on It -I (o - I 4 
Do.tc 

.1)0 NOT SIGN JJ'LANK 0~ INCOMPLETE FORMS, RET J!..lN A COl'Y 

11797 29 Mile Road • Washington. Ml 48005 (586) 75~-n3o Voice • (586) 752·9745 Fax 



~1@-JJNE ASPHALT 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(P.dntt>d uo«.,.tbo AUlhori~ oftbo c.,,.,oHon Lim A.t, PA 497 of 1980, as~) 

My/our contract with l>ro--Lble Asphalt Paving Corp. to provide = 

Glasl'ave 2S Interlaye.r Fabric 

for the inlprovement of the property de$1lribed as: 

NOV-14-003 
City ofNovl 

H Mile Rd Reconstract.ton 

t-'1-\\:lt. tJLf t:JL 

has been fully paid and satill.fied, my/our conattuction lien rights against suoh property, 
the owner, engineer or l'l'tl-Lble Aspb~lt Paving Corp., are hereby waived and released. 

PtllliName 

Signed on \."2..- I"'- It\: 
Palo 

DO NOT lll<'IN BLANI< OR INCOMl'Ll:l'E liO:RMS, NJi:l'AXN A COPY 

11797 29 Mile Rood • Waslth$(l>n. Mr 4B09:i (Bil8) 762-rno Vo;oe • (S86) 75~-914B Fl!x 



t-rom: 

PRO-tiNE ASPHALT 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(Pri1ltcd Wider tho oulM!il)l oCtho Coosttu«loA Ucu Act, PA 497 ot19!0, u •ma--d«~) 

My/our contract with Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. tll provide : 

Silt Sack, Geogrid, Fabric, Pipe l<'itti.11gs 

for the improvement oftbe property described as; 

NOV-14--flOJ 
City ofNovi 

11 Mile Rd Reconstruction 

f14/~ t--'.UUl/UUl 

bas been fully paid and satisfied, my/our construction lien rights against such property, 
the owner, engineer or Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp., are hereby waived and released. 

CSJ/Oeotutf. Inc. 
··=--=-...,..'* 668 

,MI48357 

Prim Name 

Signed on _ _,t.D=-</-;;2.:::-:1!1 .l.!/1_,\{ __ 
Da<o 

lJO NO'r SlGN BLANK OR. INCOMPLI'lTE FORMS, R'E'l'AlN A COPY 

11797 ?.9 Mi~ ~Ol)d • Washillglon, Ml .43095 (66S) 752-nao Voice • (586) 752·9745 Fax 



JlJlQ.JJINE ASPIIALT 

I<ECEIVED 

SEf' 2 ll 2014 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(Printed mldcr the authority of the Construc!ion Lien Act, PA 497 of 1980, as amended} 

My/our contract with Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. to provide : 

21AACC 

for the improvement of the property described as: 

NOV-14-003 
CityofNovi 

11 Mile Rd Reconstruction 

has been fully paid and satisfied, my/our construction lien rights against such property, 
the own~r, engin~er or rro-Line Asphalt raving Corp., are herehy waived and released. 

No vi Crushed CQn()r~e 
46900 W. 12 Mile Rd. 
Novi, MI 48377 

c• 
Signed on ___:z~ 2.(e - J '-/ 

D-JI~ ' 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY 

11797 29 MOe Road • Washington, Ml 48095 (586) 762· 7730 Voloo • (586) 752·9745 Fax 


	Map
	Legal Review of Closing Documents - Kudla Saarela
	Final Payment Documents



